61
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  parker.com/emc
S
cr
ew
 D
ri
ve

3)  D3 is a quick ship option for the 04 – 06
options for the 403XE
Order Example:
①		  ②	 ③	 ④	 ⑤	 ⑥	 ⑦	 ⑧	 ⑨	 ⑩	 ⑪	 ⑫
401		  01	 XE	 S	 D9	 H0	 L0	 L	 N00	 C1	 E0	 R0
ORDERING INFORMATION
XE Series
⑥ Home Sensor (Qty 1)
H0 No home sensor Q
HA NPN, N.C., flying leads Q
HB NPN, N.O., flying leads Q
HC PNP, N.C., flying leads Q
HD PNP, N.O., flying leads Q
⑦ Limit Sensors (Qty 2)
L0 No limits sensors Q
LA NPN, N.C., flying leads Q
LB NPN, N.O., flying leads Q
LC PNP, N.C., flying leads Q
LD PNP, N.O., flying leads Q
⑧ Motor Mount Orientation
L Inline motor mounting Q
A Parallel motor mounting*
B Parallel motor mounting*
C Parallel motor mounting*
* Refer to dimension drawings for orientation
⑨ Motor option
N00 No motor mountQ
N11 NEMA 11 motor mount1) Q
N17 NEMA 17 motor mountQ
N16 SM 16 servo motor mount2)  Q
N40 PM-FAL servo motor mount2) Q
N23 NEMA 23 inline motor mount2)
M11 NEMA 11 stepper motor1)
M17 NEMA 17 stepper motor
M16 SM162AE-N10N servo motor,
1000 line encoder2)
M40 MPE 0402A4E-KC1N2)
M23 NEMA 23 stepper motor2)
1) 401XE only
2) Not available on 401XE
⑩ Motor Coupling
C1 No coupler
C2 0.25" Oldham
C3 0.25" Bellows
C4 0.375" Oldham
C5 0.375" Bellows
C6 5 mm Oldham
C7 5 mm Bellows
C8 8 mm Oldham
C9 8 mm Bellows
⑪ Motor Encoder
E0 No encoder
E2 500 line encoder
(Available only with M11, M17,
M23 motor options)
⑫ Environmental Option
R0 No cover Q
R1 Hard cover Q
Q Need an XE in a Hurry?
The Q above designates quick
ship options, that will give

L14 N.O. current sourcing, sensor pack
* Sensors with locking connector include 5 m extension cable.
Order Example:
	①	②	③	④	⑤		⑥	⑦	         ⑧	⑨	⑩	⑪	⑫	⑬	⑭	⑮
	 404	 T08	 XE	 M	 S	 –	 VL	 D4	 H8	 L8	 C3	 M4	 E1	 B1	 R11	 P1
ORDERING INFORMATION
404XE
Free sizing and selection support
from Virtual Engineer at
virtualengineer.com
86
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  parker.com/emcParker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  parker.com/emc
87
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  parker.com/emc
S
cr
ew
 D
ri
ve
n
Ta
b
le
s
Parker Hannifin Corporation  •  Electronic Motion and Controls Division  •  Irwin, Pennsylvania  •  800-358-9070  •  parker.com/emc
S
cr
ew
 D
ri
ve
n
Ta
b
le
s
ORDERING INFORMATIONORDERING INFORMATION
⑩ Motor Coupling
C1 No coupling (required for parallel mounting)
C2 0.25” Oldham
C3 0.25” Bellows
C4 0.375” Oldham
C5 0.375” Bellows
C6 0.43” Oldham
C7 0.43” Bellows
C10 14 mm Oldham (M75 motor option)
C11 14 mm Bellows (M75 motor option)
C22 9 mm Oldham
C23 9 mm Bellows
C24 5 mm Oldham (M37 NEMA 17)
C25 5 mm Bellows (M37 NEMA 17)
C26 8 mm Oldham (M71 NEMA motor option)
C27 8 mm Bellows (M71 NEMA motor option)
C28 0.19” Oldham (M37 NEMA 17)
C29 0.19” Bellows (M37 NEMA 17)
⑪ Motor Mount*
M1 No motor mount
M2 SM 16 In-line mounting
M3 NEMA 23 & SM 23 – In-line mounting
M4 NEMA 34 – In-line mounting
M5 SM16 – Parallel mounting, “A” location
M6 SM16 – Parallel mounting, “B” location
M7 SM16 – Parallel mounting, “C” location
M8 NEMA 23 – Parallel mounting, “A” location
M9 NEMA 23 – Parallel mounting, “B” location
M10 NEMA 23 – Parallel mounting, “C” location
M11 SM23 – Parallel mounting, “A” location
M12 SM23 – Parallel mounting, “B” location
M13 SM23 – Parallel mounting, “C” location
M21 Neometric 70 – In-line mounting
M37 NEMA 17 – In-line mounting
M42 SM232AQ-NPSN Servo motor – In-line mounting